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Public NoticesKansas Classified Ad Network

Estate of
F. Bremer

Adoption           
ADOPTION - Loving financially secure  
married couple want to give your new-
born our love and a happy and secure 
home. Call our attorney about Amy/Ira 
800-492-2011.
 ——————————————

Business Opportunity           
ALL CASH CANDY ROUTE. Do you 
earn $800 in a day? Your own local 
candy route. Includes 30 Machines 
and Candy. All for $9995. 1-888-753-
3441.
 ——————————————

Career Opportunity           
The United States Border Patrol is now 
hiring.  Agent salary is approximately 
$70,000 per year within the first three 
years of employment.  Border Patrol 
Agents enjoy excellent federal benefits 
that include medical and retirement 
plans.  Call 1-888-376-6419 or visit 
www.borderpatrol.gov.

—————————————— 
Educational           
Airlines Are Hiring - Train for high 
paying Aviation Maintenance Career. 
FAA approved program. Financial aid 
if qualified. Job placement assistance. 
Call Aviation Institute of Maintenance. 
(888) 349-5387.
 —————————————— 
MISSOURI WELDING INSTITUTE. 
Nevada, Missouri. Become a Certified 
Pipe/Structural Welder. Graduate in 18 
weeks, earn up to $35/hour. Companies 
calling weekly searching for our gradu-
ates. 1-800-667-5885.
 ——————————————
For Rent           
HUD Homes! 5/BR $358/Mo! 3/BR 
$199/Mo! 5% down 20 years @ 8% 
apr. for listings call 1-800-585-3560 
ext 8468.
 ——————————————
For Sale           
Order FABRIC & QUILTING SUP-
PLIES from Prairie Flower Crafts, PO 
Box 158, Alden, KS 67512, 1-800-527-
3997. Sara Fair Sleeper. www.aldenfab-
ric.com or prflrcraft@aol.com. 
 ——————————————
Piano Sale! Save up to 50% during Mid-
America Piano’s Back to School sale! 
Beginner pianos from $888; digitals 
from $1188; grands from $3988! 241 
Johnson Rd, Manhattan. 1-800-950-
3774. www.piano4u.com.
 ——————————————
Help Wanted           
Extra Income Mailing Brochures. 
Weekly pay check! Free 24 hour infor-
mation. 1-888-250-8110.
 ——————————————

Heavy Equipment Training. Cranes-
Dozers-Loaders. Huge Job Demand. 
National Certification. Licensed by OB-
PVS. Oklahoma College of Construc-
tion, 280 Quadrom, OKC, OK. www.
Heavy9.com. 1-866-726-0577.

—————————————— 
Manager Couple Wanted for Indepen-
dent Self Storage Location around St. 
Joseph, MO. Duties include office, 
light maintenance and mowing.  Semi-
Retired/Disabled Couples OK. No 
experience needed. Computer knowl-
edge a Plus, Salary Plus Nice Living 
Quarters. 866-905-4500.
 ——————————————
Help Wanted/Truck Driver           
CDL-A DRIVERS: Expanding Fleet 
offering Regional/OTR runs. Outstand-
ing Pay Package. Excellent Benefits. 
Generous Hometime. Lease Purchase 
on ‘07 Peterbilts. NATIONAL CAR-
RIERS 1-888-707-7729. www.nation-
alcarriers.com.
 ——————————————
Drivers: $5000 Sign on w/1 yr. OTR 
exp! Student Grads Welcome or we 
can train. American Eagle Lines, www.
aedrivers.com. Call 800-387-1011.
 ——————————————
The Only Call you Need to Make! 
OTR Drivers wanted. Prepass EZPass. 
Every 60K miles raises. 2006 newer 

equipment. APU Equipped Passenger/
Pet Policy. 100% No touch. Butler 
Transport. 1-800-528-7825.
 ——————————————
Legal Services           
Social Security disability claims; Saun-
ders & Saunders Attorneys at Law.  No 
recovery, No fee!  1-800-259-8548.
 ——————————————
Misc.           
Attend College Online from home. 
Medical, business, paralegal, comput-
ers, criminal justice. Job placement as-
sistance. Computer available. Financial 
aid if qualified. Call 866-858-2121, 
www.CenturaOnline.com.
—————————————— 
Pet Supplies           
All New Happy Jack (R) Kennel Dip II 

controls fleas, ticks, stable flies, mosqui-
toes and mange on dogs. Biodegradable, 
Concentrated. At farm, feed & hardware 
stores. www.happyjackinc.com.
 ——————————————
Steel Buildings For Sale           
20x8x8 ;  40x8x8 ;  48x8 .5x9 .5 ; 
53x8.5x9.5 SHIPPING CONTAIN-
ERS for rent. Camlock doors, hardwood 
floors support forklift. Delivery avail-
able. 1-785-655-9430 Solomon. www.
chuckhenry.com complete web listing, 
photos, specs, pricing.
 ——————————————
No Seconds, No Cancelled Sales, noth-
ing but great service & selection on 
high quality steel buildings. Sentinel 
Building Systems, 800-327-0790 ad 26, 
www.sentinelbuildings.com.

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, September 10, 17, 24, 2008)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR 
COUNTY, KANSAS

(Magistrate - Probate)
(Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 59)

In the Matter of the Estate of 
FRED W. BREMER, Deceased
Case No. 2008-PR-14
NOTICE OF HEARING

The State of Kansas to all Persons Con-
cerned:

You are hereby notified that a petition has 
been filed in said Court by Warren C. Bainter, 
Administrator of the above named real estate, 
praying for an order of the Court authorizing 
and directing the sale of the following described 
real estate at public auction, to wit:

Tract I	 The South half (S/2) of Section 
Twenty-six (26), Township Four (4) South, 
Range Twenty-eight (28), West of the 6th P.M., 
Decatur County, Kansas.

Tract II	 The Southeast one-fourth (SE/4) 
of Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Four 
(4) South, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of 
the 6th P.M., Decatur County, Kansas.

Tract III	 The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) 
of Section Thirty-five (35), Township Four (4) 
South, Range Twenty-eight (28), West of the 
6th P.M., Decatur County, Kansas.

and you are hereby required to file your written 
defenses thereto on or before the 7th day of 
October, 2008, at 2:00 p.m. of said day in said 
court in the city of Oberlin, in said county and 
state, at which time and place said cause will 
be heard. Should you fail therein, judgment 
and decree will be entered in due course upon 
said petition. 

Warren C. Bainter, Petitioner

Elmo Lund, Attorney for Petitioner
118 West Hall, Oberlin, Kansas 67749
Phone: 785-475-2312

Estate of
H. Bremer

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, September 10, 17, 24, 2008)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR 
COUNTY, KANSAS

(Magistrate - Probate)
(Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 59)

In the Matter of the Estate of 
HENRIETTA BREMER, Deceased
Case No. 2008-PR-17
NOTICE OF HEARING

The State of Kansas to all Persons Con-
cerned:

You are hereby notified that a petition has 
been filed in said Court by Warren C. Bainter, 
Administrator of the above named real estate, 
praying for an order of the Court authorizing 
and directing the sale of the following described 
real estate at public auction, to wit:

Tract I	 The S/E/4 of Section 25 and the 
NE/4 36, Township 4 South, Range 29 West 
of the 6th P.M., Decatur County, Kansas

Tract II	 The NW/4 of Section 30, Town-
ship 4 South, Range 28 West of the 6th P.M., 
Decatur County, Kansas

and you are hereby required to file your written 
defenses thereto on or before the 7th day of 
October, 2008, at 2:00 p.m. of said day in said 
court in the city of Oberlin, in said county and 
state, at which time and place said cause will 
be heard. Should you fail therein, judgment 
and decree will be entered in due course upon 
said petition.

Warren C. Bainter, Petitioner

Elmo Lund, Attorney for Petitioner
118 West Hall, Oberlin, Kansas 67749
Phone: 785-475-2312

Vacate roads
resolution

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, September 10, 2008)1t

RESOLUTION  NO. 2008 - 42 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ROAD CLOSING 
BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION 
OF DECATUR COUNTY, KANSAS:

Notice is hereby given to all persons that 
the Board of County Commissioners of De-
catur County propose to vacate the following 
described roads for the reason it has been 
requested by one of the tenants and that the 
necessity for said road as a public utility does 
not justify the expenditure of the necessary 
funds to repair said road or put the same in 
condition for public travel, which said roads 
being located as follows:

The East Half Mile of the road between  
S30-T5-S-R28-W and S31-T5-S/R28-W in 
Dresden, Township of Decatur County, Kansas 
of the 6th Prime Meridian.

The Commission will receive comments on 
the proposed road closing on the 23rd day of 
September, 2008 at 9 a.m. at the Courthouse 
in the Room of the County Commission on 
Second Floor.

Done this 9th day of September, 2008.
Doyle B Brown, Chair

Ralph D Unger, Member
Stanley A McEvoy, Member

ATTEST: Marilyn Horn, 
Decatur County Clerk

Estate of
C. Vavroch

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, August 27, September 3, 10, 
2008)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR 
COUNTY, KANSAS

(Magistrate - Probate)
(Proceedings Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 

59)

In the Matter of the Estate of 
CHARLEY VAVROCH, Deceased

Case No. 2008-PR-30
NOTICE OF HEARING

The State of Kansas to All Persons Con-
cerned:

You are hereby notified that a petition has 
been filed in said Court of Kevin Vavroch, an 
heir-at-law of Charley Vavroch, deceased, 
praying for a determination of descent of 
the following described property in Decatur 
County, Kansas:

The mineral interests and oil production of 
the following, to wit:

An undivided one-half (1/2) interest in all of 
the minerals in and under and the production 
therefrom from the following described real 
property, to wit:

The S1/2 of Section 33, Township 3 South, 
Range 28, Decatur County, Kansas;

A 33-1/3% interest in all of the minerals in 
and under and the production therefrom from 
all of the following described property, to wit:

All of Section 34, Township 3 South, Range 
28, West of the 6th P.M.;

And the SW1/4 of Section 27, Township 3 
South, Range 28, West of the 6th P.M., Decatur 
County, Kansas.

And all of the decedent’s interest (50%) in 
the present oil production on the North half of 
Section 4, Township 4, South, Range 28, West 
of the 6th P.M., Decatur County, Kansas

and all other property, both real and per-
sonal, or interests therein, owned by the said 
Charley Vavroch, at the time of his death; and 
you are hereby required to file your written 
defenses thereto on or before the 18th day 
of September, 2008, in the city of Oberlin, in 
Decatur County, Kansas, at which time and 
place said cause will be heard. Should you fail 
therein, judgment and decree will be entered 
in due course upon said petition.

KEVIN VAVROCH, Petitioner
Submitted By:
LUND LAW FIRM CHARTERED
118 West Hall, P.O. Box 267
Oberlin, Kansas 67749
Telephone: (785) 475-2312
Attorney for Petitioner

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

The governing body of DECATUR COUNTY
will meet on the 23rd of September, 2008 at 10 a.m. at the Courthouse in the Office of the Decatur County Commissioners

 for the purpose of  hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to 
the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

Detailed Budget Information is available at the Office of the Decatur County Clerk 
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2009 Expenditures and Amount of 2008 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2009 budget. 

Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to change, depending on the final assessed valuations.

FUND
General
Bond & Interest
Road & Bridge 
Special Bridge
Home for Aged
Fair Premiums
Fair Maintenance
Conservation District
Hospital Maintenance
County Health Nurse
Extension Council
Mental Health
Mental Retardation
Noxious Weed
Election

Employee Benefits
Senior Citizens Levy
Museum-Historical 
Economic Development

Spec/Alcohol/Drugs
Spec Park/Recreation

Summer Rec/Gen
Trans Bus/Gen
Spec Equip Reserve
Spec Machine/R&B
Wireless 911
911 phone
Totals

Less Transfers
Net Expenditures
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation

G.O. Bonds
Other
Revenue Bonds
Lease Pur. Princ.
  Total

1,047,238
32,617

907,333
49,768
13,635
3,421

17,250
10,000

216,000
124,315
68,251
27,195
28,949

155,774
25,975

671,871
32,069
15,000
15,725

2,602
1,410

6,954
25,000
2,417

14,200
3,466,398

45,407
3,420,991
1,912,315

32,099,109

0

15.868

9.826
2.000
0.483
0.094
0.476
0.312
6.029
1.145
1.870
0.748
0.795
2.139
0.624

15.577
0.624
0.483
0.490

59.583

1,240,750
77,809

945,000
250,000
75,000
3,775

19,000
19,000

235,000
111,000
72,250
29,000
31,000

172,000
60,000

746,000
41,500
20,000
20,000

3,500
3,500

4,175,084

15,000
4,160,084
2,206,293

33,529,587

0

19.771

10.439
2.000
0.463
0.090
0.463
0.478
5.786
1.097
1.790
0.716
0.761
2.088
1.492

16.613
0.776
0.496
0.496

65.815

1,275,250
126,107

1,050,000
250,000
85,000
3,800

21,500
24,000

235,000
112,000
72,250
29,000
31,000

195,000
60,000

710,000
66,500
22,000
20,000

3,500
3,500

4,395,407

0
4,395,407
xxxxxxxxx

38,372,761

135,502

135,502

724,342

474,135
66,754
14,130
3,300

19,201
19,000

193,880
35,000
60,000
24,000
25,500
95,000
40,000

600,000
26,000
17,000
16,600

2,453,842

2006 2007 2008
Outstanding Indebtedness,
  January 1,

Marilyn Horn,  Decatur County Clerk

  NOTE: *Tax rates are expressed in mills

2007 2008 Proposed Budget 2009

Prior Year Actual Actual Current Year Est. Actual   Amount of 2008  Est.                   
Expenditures Tax Rate of Expenditures Tax Rate Expenditures Ad Valorem Tax  Tax Rate*  

2007 2008 Proposed Budget 2009

Prior Year Actual Actual Current Year Est. Actual   Amount of 2008      Est.             
Expenditures Tax Rate of Expenditures Tax Rate Expenditures Ad Valorem Tax  Tax Rate*  Other District Funds

Ambulance Dist #1
  Total Tax Levies
  Valuation - DC -

Rural Fire Dist #1
  Total Tax Levied
  DC Valuation
  NT Valuation
See special Publication for Cemetery Districts

163,500
70,750

32,099,109

37,962
36,773

25,578,192

2.206

1.360

163,500
71,241

33,529,587

120,000
37,032

25,632.371

2.125

1.316

168,000
xxxxxxxxxxx
38,372,761

120,000
xxxxxxxxxxx
32,684,086

71,992

37,324

1.876

1.142

** Due to rise in valuation which decreased levy - a resolution will be done to increase the levy for the 2009 budget.**

18.876

12.356
1.740
0.368
0.086
0.500
0.495
5.053
0.912
1.564
0.625
0.665
2.476
1.042

15.636
0.678
0.443
0.433

63.948

Team Name ................................# Members.......
Contact Person ....................................................
Mailing Address ...................................................
City...................................State .........Zip............. 
Phone #(s) ...........................................................
Email address ......................................................

*Please indicate each category your team will be entering*

  ❏ Chicken ❏ Ribs ❏ Pork Butt 
❏ Brisket     ❏ Beans    ❏ Open

Entry Fee of $40 includes the B-B-Q meal for up 
to 4 team members. 
Limited electrical hookups $10 extra ❏Yes   ❏No 

*Primitive Camping* 
Make checks payable to “Up in Smoke” and mail 
completed entry form to: 
Cindy Lincoln, P.O. Box 88, Oberlin, KS 67749

Official 
Entry 
Form 

due by 
Sept. 

20, 
2008

1st Annual “Up in Smoke” On the Black Water

BBQ Cook-off
Saturday, Oct. 4, 2008
Sappa Park ~ Oberlin, KS

*Cash Prizes Awarded*

1st Over All Prize
$200

Trophies for all categories, 
1st, 2nd & 3rd place

Complete rules, schedule and all oth-
er information will be sent to you upon 
receipt of your completed entry form. 
For additional information: Call Patti 

Uehlin @ 785-475-3755 or email p_ue-
hlin@hotmail.com OR Cindy Lincoln 
@ 785-475-3554 or email cynthiarlin-
coln@yahoo.com.

 *Contest Meats Furnished* 
Contestants Must Furnish Beans & 
Open Class Meats

Pubic Invited 
All You Can Eat for $7
Please bring your own chairs.

Gary L. Fredrickson, D.M.D.
106 S. Rodehaver

Oberlin, Kansas 67749
after hours emergencies 

(785) 475-3135
fax (785) 475-3814

WE ALWAYS WELCOME NEW PATIENTS 
TO OUR DENTAL PRACTICE!

The office of Dr. Gary Fredrickson was established in Oberlin in 1982. 
We offer the services of Robyn Rouse who has been a dental hygienist for 18 
years. We also provide for visits from two orthodonists, Dr. John Haugen and 
Dr. Brad Hoppens, in our office.

Our office hours are Monday through Thursday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. We 
are open during the lunch hour to offer more convenient scheduling for you. We 
enjoy children in our practice and recommend their first visit at the age of three.

All emergency patients will be seen for treatment on the day they call for an 
appointment. We will be able to treat your pain or replace a filling if needed.

We gladly process all dental insurance for you and we are a contracting 
dentist with Blue Cross and Blue Shield and Delta Dental Insurance. We offer 
several options for financing dental care and accept Master Card, Visa and 
Discover cards.

Please call us to schedule a visit 
for a checkup or if you 

need emergency dental care 
Please call: (785) 475-3813

Classified ads really work!

Call 475-2206 
and put a classified ad
to work for you today!


